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* Faculty-at-Large   † UCEP Liaison

CHAIR OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR STAFF 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, IRVINE 
Matthew Beckmann  
Associate Professor of Political Science  
University of California, Irvine  
Political Science  
2253 Social Science Plaza B  
Irvine, CA 92697-5100  
Telephone: (949) 824-6219  
Email: beckmann@uci.edu 

Susan Carlson 
Vice Provost, Academic Personnel and Programs 
University of California 
Office of the President 
1111 Franklin Street, 11th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94607-5200 
Telephone: (510) 987-0728  
Email: susan.carlson@ucop.edu 
Scheduling & Support 
Aimee Chang 
Telephone: (510) 587-6403 
Email: aimee.chang@ucop.edu 

Helen Shapiro 
Executive Director 
University of California Washington Program 
1608 Rhode Island Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 974-6202 
Email: helen.shapiro@ucdc.edu 
Scheduling & Support 
Kolby Keo 
Telephone: (202) 974-6215 
Email: kolby.keo@ucdc.edu 

Karly Mitchell 
Business Manager
University of California Washington Program 
1608 Rhode Island Avenue, NW  
Washington, DC 20036  
Telephone: (202) 974-6224; Fax: (202) 974-6250  
Email: karly.mitchell@ucdc.edu 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY 
Bob Jacobsen  
Dean of Undergraduate Studies, College of Letters & 
Science  
Professor of Physics  
University of California, Berkeley  
307 LeConte Hall  
Berkeley, CA 94707  
Telephone: (510) 642-5640  
Email: jacobsen@berkeley.edu  
Scheduling & Support  
Jeannie Adams  
Email: jeanniea@berkeley.edu  

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 
Matt Traxler 
Associate Vice Provost for Academic Planning 
Professor of Psychology 
University of California, Davis  
Undergraduate Education 
One Shields Avenue 
Davis, CA 95616 
Telephone: (530) 752-1277 
Email: mjtraxler@ucdavis.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS 
ANGELES 
Mark Peterson* 
Professor of Public Policy, Political Science, and Law
UCLA Luskin School of Public Affairs  
6315 Public Affairs Building   
Los Angeles, California 90095-1656 
Telephone: (310) 794-4270; Fax: (310) 206-0337 
Email: markap@ucla.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES 
Patricia Turner  
Senior Dean & Vice Provost of Undergraduate Education 
UCLA College 
2300 Murphy Hall  
Box 951438 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1438 
Telephone: (310) 206-3961 
Email:  pturner@college.ucla.edu 
Scheduling & Support 
Dean Krouch 
Email: dkrouch@college.ucla.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, MERCED 
Elizabeth Whitt 
Vice Provost & Dean of Undergraduate Education 
Professor of Sociology 
University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Road 
Merced, CA 95343 
Telephone: (209) 228-2317 
Email: ewhitt@ucmerced.edu 
Scheduling & Support 
William Lentz 
Email: wlentz@ucmerced.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, MERCED 
Anne Zanzucchi*† 
Lecturer with Security of Employment in Writing 
University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Road 
Merced, CA 95343 
Telephone: (209) 228-4173 
Email: azanzucchi@ucmerced.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE 
David Biggs 
Associate Professor of History 
University of California, Riverside  
6600 Humanities 
Riverside, CA 92521 
Telephone: (951) 827-1877 
Email: david.biggs@ucr.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO 
Thad Kousser 
Chair, Department of Political Science 
Professor of Political Science 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0001 
Telephone: (858) 534-3239 
Email: tkousser@ucsd.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA 
BARBARA 
Ahmad Ahmad* 
Professor of Religious Studies 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
3032 Humanities & Social Sciences 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 
Email: aahmad@religion.ucsb.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA 
BARBARA 
Xiaojian Zhao 
Associate Dean of Undergraduate Education 
Professor of Asian-American Studies 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
5030 Humanities & Social Sciences 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 
Telephone: (805) 893-2825 
Email: xiaojian@asamst.ucsb.edu 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA CRUZ 
Eva Bertram  
Associate Professor of Political Science  
University of California, Santa Cruz  
160 Merrill Faculty Annex  
Santa Cruz, CA 95064  
Telephone: (831) 459-3764  
Email: ebertram@ucsc.edu 
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